THURSDAY

Rule 2.33

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.17B

2.17B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company

Newport Building Services Limited

Company number

03588991

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Companies Court 16107 of 2009
(full name of court}
(a) Insert full I'We (a)
name(s) and G Mummery J S French

address(es) of
administrator(s)

43/45 Butts Green Road
Hornchurch

Essex

RM11 2JX

“Delete as
applicable

Vantis Business Recovery Services

Vantis Business Recovery Services
43145 Butts Green Road Hornchurch
Essex RM11 2JX

attach a copy of *our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 26 August 2009

Signed

&

Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated

26 August 2009

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form.

The contact information that you give
will be visible to researchers of the
public record

G Mummery MIPA FABRP
Vantis Business Recovery Services
43/45 Bufts Green Road

Hornchurch
Essex
RM11 2JX
01708 458211
DX Number DX Exchange

de

5

kBN

27/08/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2.35

(a) Insert full name(s}
and address(es) of
administrator(s)

{b) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

{c) Insert details of place
of meeting

(d) Insert date and time

of meeting

*Delete as applicable

*Delete as applicable

Form 2.20B

Notice of a meeting of Creditors

Name of Company Company number

Newport Building Services Limited 03588991

Court case number
16107 of 2009

In the

High Court of Justice, Companies Court
. {full name of court)

Notice is hereby given by {a)

Giyn Mummery

Vantis Business Recovery Services
43/45 Butts Green Road

Jeremy Stuart French
Vantis Business Recovery Services
43/45 Butts Green Road

Hornchurch Hornchurch
Essex Essex
RM11 2JX RM11 2JX

that a meeting of creditors of (b)

Newport Building Services Limited

43-45 Butts Green Roa

Hornchurch :

Essex

is to be held at (¢} 67 Butts Green Road, Hornchurch, Essex, RM11 2JS.

on (d) 10 September 2009 At 11:00am

The meeting is:

*(1) an initial creditors’ meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986 (‘the schedule')

| invite you to attend the above meeting.

A proxy form is enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the
meeting if you cannot attend and wish to be represented.

In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2.38 at the meeting you must give to me, not later
than 12.00 hours on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting, details in writing
of your claim.

Signed @ &/L

Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated
26 August 2009

A copy of the *proposals/ revised-propesals is attached

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO. 16107 OF 2009

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
AND

NEWPORT BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

COMPANY NO: 03588991

The Joint Administrator’s statement of proposals in accordance with
paragraph 49 (1) Schedule B1 Insolvency Act 1386 (“the Schedule™).

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of up-dating creditors and presenting the Joint Administrators
statement of proposals. The report is private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced
or quoted from, in whole or in part, by creditors for any purpose other than up-dating them, or any other person for
any purpose whatsoever,

Dated: 26 AUGUST 2009

N242/Section49/front cover




Newport Building Services Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice no 16107 of 2009

Pagelofl

CONTENTS
1. Introduction
2. Statutory Details

3. Company History
4. Reasons for Administration
5. Strategy / Options
6. Conduct of the Administration
7. Achieving the Purpose of the Administration
8. Receipts and Payments
S, Financial Position of the Company
10. Joint Administrator’s Estimated Statement of Affairs
11. Dividend Prospects
12.  Creditors Meeting
13. Joint Administrator’s Proposals
14.  Directors’ Conduct
15.  Conclusion and Recommendation
APPENDICES
1.  Statutory Information
2. Joint Administrators’ Receipts & Payments Account for the period 13 July 2009 to 26
August 2009
3. Joint Administrators’ Estimated Statement of Affairs dated 13 July 2009
4. Schedule of Creditors Liabilities as at 13 July 2009
5. Breakdown of the Joint Administrators’ time costs as at 26 August 2009
6. Narrative explaining the work undertaken by the Joint Administrators
7.  Category 2 Disbursements
8.  Proof of Debt Form
9.  Proxy Form

N242/Sectiond9 Report/Contents




Newport Building Services Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice No. 16107 of 2009

1. Introduction

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

Jeremy Stuart French ACA FABRP MIPA and Glyn Mummery FABRP MIPA, both of Vantis Business
Recovery Services ("VBRS) were appointed Joint Administrators of Newport Building Services
Limited (hereinafter referred to as ("NBSL” or “the Company”), by the directors of the Company on
13 July 2009. ’

We were appointed as Administrators to manage the affairs, business and property of the Company.
We act until such time as our proposals for achieving the purpose of administration have been
agreed by creditors and implemented, following which the Administration will be ended.

The Joint Administrators were satisfied that no material conflict or relationship existed, which would
have prevented them from taking this appointment.

The purpose of administration is to achieve one of the following objectives:-

(a) Primarily, rescuing the company as a going concern, or failing that

(b) Achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
company was wound up (without first being in administration), or finally

(¢) Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors.

Based on information currently available, the Joint Administrators are pursuing objective (b) as it
was not reasonably practical to rescue the Company as a going concern. The reasons behind the
Administrators decision are explained in more detail in section 7 of this report.

This document and its appendices form the Administrators’ statement of proposals for achieving the
purpose of administration as required by Paragraph 49 Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and
sets out key information including background to the Administration and the steps taken by the
Administratars, following their appointment.,

2. Statutory Details

2.1

2.2

The registered office of the Company is 43/45 Butts Green Road, Hornchurch, Essex, RM11 2JX,
Prior to this, the registered office was Newport House, 4 Victoria Court, Wickford, Essex, 5511 8YY.

Key Statutory Information is summarised at Appendix 1, which also contains details regarding the
Administration appointment, and extracts from the Company’s financial statements.

3. Company History

3.1

3.2

3.3

The business was founded in June 1998 by Howard Newport ("HN") and Jeff Taytor ("JT7). In June
2008 Michael Blizzard ("MB”) and Martin Taylor ("MT") were also appointed as non-board directors.
HN and JT hold 99 shares each of the Company’s issued shareholding of 200 £1 shares.

Prior to forming the Company, HN and JT had extensive experience working within the construction
industry.

In February 2005 the directors JT and HN incorporated Newport Developments (UK) Limited a
property development company to work alongside NBSL. Following incorporation, both NBSL and
NDUKL traded from the same premises at Newport House, 4 Victoria Court, Hurricane Way,
Wickford, Essex, S511 8YY.

G:\Document\N242\Section 49 Report\Report - n242.doc 1




Newport Building Services Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice No. 16107 of 2009

3.4

35

3.6

3.7

38

The Company specialised in live facility fit outs, i.e. performing building work at various sites while
they were still operational. Their client base was primarily large retail building contractors on sites
such as Bluewater in Kent. In 2008 the client base changed due to the retail sector decreasing which
resulted in the directors targeting the construction industry and secured contracts within the public
sector, such as schools, prisons and healthcare.

The business was funded through a variety of loans and overdraft facilities with Barclays Bank,
secured by way of a Mortgage Debenture, legal mortgages and personal guarantees from the
directors.

NBSL owns the freehold trading property located at Newport House, 4 Victoria Court, Wickford,
Essex, SS11 BYY,

In spring 2008, NDUKL acquired the freehold of a warehouse situated in Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk,
with planning consent for the demolition of the building and development of three houses. With
NDUKL having a vast amount of working capital tied up in the properties and other developments
that it was unable to sell, NBSL raised finance to assist NDUKL operations.

In addition NBSL secured three large contracts totalling c. £1.8 million and were negotiating a
further four contracts worth £1.3 million to see them through the market downturn. Unfortunately
the largest contract of ¢. £1.7 million was subsequently cancelled by the customer who could not
obtain the required funding.

4. Reasons for Administration

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

In the financial periods up to and including 31 December 2007, the Company operated on a
satisfactory and profitable basis.

The Company requested a substantial short term increase in its overdraft facility to finance working
capital requirements. However the bank indicated that they would not advance further funding. The
Company completed projects where possible, however other projects that could not be completed
were brought to a halt.

Due to the advent of the “credit crunch”, the Company encountered severe trading conditions plus a
restriction on the availability of credit. Concerted efforts were made in the collection of debtors in an
attempt to free up working capital to fund ongoing contracts. '

Earlier this year at the request of Barclays Bank, VBRS was instructed to review the Company’s
financial position. Cost cutting measures were subsequently identified and a new business plan
drawn up by the directors, in an effort to place the business on a more even footing.

Despite these proposed measures, however, there was no material improvement in the Company’s
financial position. As a consequence of further discussions with the directors and the fact that the
Company was no longer in a position to pay its liabilities as they fell due, the directors concluded
that immediate steps should be taken to place the Company into an insolvency process.

Administration was considered to be the most appropriate insolvency mechanism, due to the inter-
company trading position between itself and two associate companies, NDUKL and Centenary
Diamond Drilling Limited ("CDDL").

Barclays Bank hold mortgage debentures and supporting cross guarantees from all three companies.

G:\Document\N242\Section 49 Report\Report - n242.doc 2




Newport Building Services Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice No. 16107 of 2009

4.8 NDUKL was placed into Administration on 13 July 2009 and CDDL on 27 July 2009, The Joint
Administrators of NBSL, NDUKL and CDDL are Jeremy Stuart French and Glyn Mummery of VBRS.

5 Strategy/Options
5.1 An assessment of the Company’s financial position was undertaken to determine whether or not it
would be viable to trade the business in Administration, whilst trying to sell the business on the open

market.

5.2 The Company completed projects where possible, however other projects that could not be
completed were brought to a halt and NBSL cease trading.

6. Cenduct of the Administration
Sale of Business

6.1  With no prospect of selling the Company as a going concern it was not considered cost effective to
advertise the business for sale.

Freehold Property

6.2 As mentioned under paragraph 3.6) above, the Company owns the freehold property at: -
« Newport House, 4 Victoria Court, Hurricane Way, Wickford, Essex, 5511 8YY

6.3 The property is charged to Barclays Bank by way of a first Legal Mortgage.

6.4  Property agents, GVA Grimley & Co LLP ("GVA"), were instructed to provide advice on its value and
marketing recommendations for dispesal.

6.5 The Administrators are currently liaising with Barclays Bank in respect of the
recommendations/advice provided by GVA. However, based upon the projected realisation value
extended by GVA, it is evident that the Bank will suffer a substantial shortfall in respect of its
exposure across the three companies.

Chattel Assets

6.6 Chattel agents, Edward Symmons ("ES") were instructed to prepare an inventory and valuation of
the Company’s assets.

6.7 These assets basically comprise motor vehicles subject to finance agreements. No equity exists
within these agreements and accordingly the finance companies have taken steps to repossess these
vehicles. The remaining vehicles are unencumbered and are to be auctioned in due course and
expected to realise c. £16,000.

Book Debts

6.8 Quantity Surveyors, Acasta Consulting Ltd ("ACL"), were instructed to assess the contracts and the
book debts, with the assistance of JT, who are jointly involved in the collection process.

G:\Document\N242\Section 49 Report\Report - n242.doc 3




Newport Building Services Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice No. 16107 of 2009

7.

10.

Employees

6.9 All employees of the Company were made redundant on 10 July 2009,

Achieving the Purpose of the Administration

7.1

7.2

As mentioned previously, the purpose of administration is to achieve one of the following objectives:

a) Primarily rescuing the company as a going concern, or failing that

b) Achieving a better result for the company’s creditors than would be likely if the company was
wound up {without first being in administration), or finally

c) Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors.

The Administrators concluded it was not reasonably practical to rescue the Company as a going
concern and therefore, objective (b) achieving a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole
than would be likely if the Company were wound up (without first being in Administration) is being
pursued. Should this objective become unreasonably practical to undertake then the Administrators
will look to realise property in order to make a distribution to the secured and, or, preferential
creditors of the Company.

Receipts & Payments Account

8.1

A Receipts & Payments Account for the period of the Administration to 24 August 2009 is attached at
Appendix 2, which is self-explanatory.

Financial Position of the Company

9.1

Extracts from the Company’s financial statements are contained within Appendix 1.

Joint Administrator’s Estimated Statement of Affairs ("ESoA")

10.1

10.2

10.3

10.4

Under Paragraphs 47 and 48 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986, the director of the
Company is required to submit a statement of the Company’s affairs within 11 days of the date on
which the Joint Administrators make a request for a statement to be provided. I wrote to the
director on 14 July 2009 requesting a statement. The statement was part completed and has
subsequently been returned to the directors for completion. In the meantime, we attach, at
Appendix 3, a draft ESoA, based upon information extracted from the Company’s records.

This is provided purely for illustrative purposes at this stage and may be subject to adjustment in
due course. In accordance with the standard format of the statement of affairs, the ESoA does not
reflect the costs and expenses of realising the Company’s assets of the Administration.

The Joint Administrators have not carried out anything in the nature of an audit on the Company or
its records and no assurance can be given that actual realisations or creditor claims will be at the
values shown.

The ESoA attached at Appendix 3 includes details of the various categories of creditors’ (including
details of any security held). Ordinary unsecured creditors should note that the claims of the
preferential and any secured creditors must be satisfied in full before any dividend could be paid to
the ordinary unsecured creditors.

G:\Document\N242\Section 49 Report\Report - n242.doc 4




Newport Building Services Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice No. 16107 of 2009

10.5

10.6

I consider that realisations from the Company's assets (net of the costs of the Administration
including legal and other professional costs) will be sufficient to allow the claims of any preferential
creditors to be paid in full. The Company has insufficient property to enable a distribution to be
made to unsecured creditors other than by virtue of Section 176A(2)(a).

The list of creditors shown at Appendix 4 has been compiled from information downloaded from the
Company’s financial records. We are aware that there may be discrepancies between the amounts
claimed by certain creditors and amounts shown. We have not investigated these discrepancies at
the present time. Please note that inclusion (or omission) from the list does not constitute
acceptance (or rejection) of a claim.

11. Dividend Prospects

111

11.2

11.3

114

115

Secured Creditors

Barclays Bank Pic holds a Mortgage Debenture dated 28 February 2005, together with a Legal
Mortgage over the Wickford property. Based upon current information and given its combined
exposure to NDUKL, NBSL and CDDL, it appears likely that Barclays will suffer a significant shortfall
under its fixed and floating charges across all three companies.

Preferential Creditors

At this stage, preferential claims in respect of employee arrears of wages and holiday pay are
estimated at £22,510.

It is envisaged that there will be sufficient funds available to discharge the claims in full in due
course. Although this will ultimately be dependent upon realisations.

Unsecured Creditors

I anticipate that there will be funds available to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured
creditors by virtue of the Prescribed Part. The Prescribed Part is calculated as 50% of the first
£10,000 of the net floating charge assets that would be available to the floating charge holder. Pius
20% of the property which exceeds £10,000. Therefore the Prescribed Part is £19,200.

The prescribed part (which is that part of the floating charge realisations that should be made
available for ordinary unsecured creditors) does apply to this Administration, as the qualifying
floating charge held by Barclays Bank is dated 28 February 2005, i.e. after 15 September 2003 when
the Enterprise Act 2002 came into force.

12, Creditors Meeting

12.1

Based on information currently available, the Joint Administrators have formed the view that the
Company will have sufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors
under the Prescribed Part. Therefore, in accordance with Paragraph 51 of Schedule Bl of the
Insolvency Act 1986 we propose to convene an initial creditors’ meeting.

13. Joint Administrator’'s Proposals

131

The Joint Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the purpose of the
Administration:-

G:\Document\N242\Section 45 Report\Report - n242.doc 5




Newport Building Services Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice No. 16107 of 2009

vi.

vii.

The Joint Administrators will continue the Administration to deal with such outstanding
mmatters in refation to the Company as the Joint Administrators consider necessary until the
Administration ceases to have effect.

The Joint Administrators do all such other things and generally exercise all of their powers
as contained within Schedule 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as they, in their sole and
absolute discretion, consider desirable or expedient in order to achieve the purpose of the
Administration.

The Joint Administrators may investigate and, if appropriate, pursue any claims that the
Company may have under the Companies Act 1985 or the IA86. In addition, the Joint
Administrators shall do all such other things and generally exercise all their powers as Joint
Administrators as they in their discretion consider desirable in order to achieve one of the
purposes of the Administration or to protect and preserve the assets of the Company to
maximise their realisations or for any other purpose incidental to these proposals.

If the Joint Administrators determine that funds should become available for unsecured
creditors, the Joint Administrators may at their discretion establish in principle the claims of
the unsecured creditors for adjudication by a subsequent Liquidator, and that the costs of so
doing be met as a cost of the Administration, as part of the Joint Administrators
remuneration.

A creditors committee will be established pursuant to Rule 2.50 of the IA86, if sufficient
creditors are willing to act upon it. The Joint Administrators propose to seek the election of a
creditors’ committee and to consult with it from time to time. Where the Joint Administrators
consider it appropriate, they will seek sanction from the committee to a proposed action
rather than convening a meeting of creditors.

The Joint Administrators will consult with the creditors’ committee concerning the necessary
steps to extend the Administration beyond the statutory duration of one year if an extension
is considered advantageous. If a creditors’ committee is not established, the Joint
Administrators shall either apply to Court or seek consent from the appropriate classes of
creditors to an extension.

The Joint Administrators may use any or a combination of the “exit route” strategies in
Paragraphs 76 to 80 and 83 to 84 of Schedule B1 of the IA86 in order to bring the
Administration to an end, but in this particular instance the Joint Administrators are likely to
wish to pursue one of the following options as being the most cost effective and practical in
the present circumstances: -

a) Once the asset disposals are complete, or substantially so, the Joint Administrators
may place the Company into CVL. In these circumstances, it is proposed that
Jeremy French and Glyn Mummery of VBRS be appointed as Joint Liquidators and
any act required or authorised to be done by either or both of them. In accordance
with Paragraph 83 (7) Schedule B1 TA86 and Rule 2.117(3) Insolvency Rules 1986,
creditors may nominate alternative liquidators, provided that nominations are made
after the receipt of these proposals and before they are approved.

OR

G:\Document\N242\Section 49 Report\Report - n242.doc 6



Newport Building Services Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice No. 16107 of 2009

b) Once the asset disposals are complete, the Joint Administrators may apply to Court
to allow the Joint Administrators to distribute surplus funds, if any, to non-
preferential unsecured creditors. In such circumstances, the Administration will be
brought to an end by notice to the Registrar of Companies on completion of the
Administration under Paragraph 80.

OR

c) If it transpires that there are insufficient funds available to make a distribution in
respect of non-preferential claims, then once all of the assets have been realised
and the Joint Administrators have concluded all work within the Administration, the
Joint Administrators will file notice under Paragraph 84 (1) Schedule Bl IA86 with
the Registrar of Companies, following which the Company will be dissolved three
months thereafter.

OR

d) Should the Administrators consider it appropriate, to file a petition for the winding up
on the Company prior to the expiry of the Administration, in order to place the
Company into Compulsory Liquidation. In the In these circumstances, it is proposed
that Jeremy Stuart French and Glyn Mummery of VBRS be appointed as Joint
Liquidators and any act required or authorised to be done by either or both of them.
Creditors may nominate alternative liquidators, provided that nominations are made
after the receipt of these proposals and before they are approved

viii} The Joint Administrators shall be discharged from liability pursuant to Paragraph 98 of

Schedule B1 IAB6 in respect of any action of theirs as Joint Administrators either at a time
appointed by the creditors’ committee, or, if there is no creditors’ committee, then
automatically 14 days after the Joint Administrators cease to act as Joint Administrators of
the Company. In any event, the Joint Administrators shall be at liberty to apply to Court for
their discharge from liability.

1t is proposed under Rule 2.106 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Administrators
fees will be fixed by reference to the time properly given by them and the various grades of
their staff according to VBRS’s usual charge out rates for work of this nature and that
Category 2 disbursements (as defined by Statement of Insolvency Practice 9) be charged in
accordance with VBRS normal policy. ' '

The time costs as at 26 August 2009 totalled approximately £19,918 and in accordance with
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, are summarised at Appendix 5.

Time costs incurred in respect of dealing with the fixed charged assets will be for the Fixed
Charge Holder to authorise and a fee proposal has been sent in this respect.

Further details regarding Category 2 disbursements are attached at Appendix 7. It should
be noted that some disbursements including photocopying etc. may include a small element
of profit.

G:\Document\N242\Section 49 Report\Report - n242.doc 7



Newport Building Services Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice No. 16107 of 2009

It will be for the creditors’ committee to fix the basis and level of the Joint Administrators
fees and Category 2 disbursements but if no such committee is appointed then the Joint
Administrators will seek the approval of the basis and quantum of their remuneration via a
resolution of the Company's secured creditor, and if appropriate, the Company’s preferential
creditors.

14. Director’s Conduct

14.1 As part of the Administrators’ statutory duties, we have to report on the conduct of the directors
under the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986. Should you have any information concerning
matters to which reference should be made in that report, we should be grateful if you would write
to us formally setting out any facts which you believe should be considered for inclusion.

15. Conclusion & Recommendation

I am required to prepare a progress report to creditors covering each 6 month period of the Administration
and to circulate these reports to creditors within one month of the end of each 6 month period. The first of
these reports will therefore cover the period to 12 January 2010 and will be circulated to creditors by 12
February 2010.

Should creditors wish to discuss the contents of this report, please do not hesitate to contact Liz Heggs or
Leigh Laing at this office.

Yours faithfully

QAN

G Mummery FABRP MIPA
Joint Administrator of Newport Building Services Limited

Dated: 26 August 2009

J5 French and G Mummery have been appointed as Joint Administrators of the Company on 13 July 2009. They act as agents of the company in
respect of its affairs, business and property without personal liability. 15 french Is licensed to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants in England and Wales. G Mummery is licensed to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Insolvency Practitioners
Association.

G:\Document\N242\Section 49 Report\Repart - n242.doc 8




Newport Building Services Limited — In Administration APPENDIX 1

High Court of Justice No 16107 of 2009

Page 1 of 3

STATUTORY INFORMATION
Administration Appointment
Court in which proceedings brought:
Court Reference No:

Names of Joint Administrators:

Date of Appointment:
Appointer:

Powers:

Company Information:
Date of Incorporation:
Company Number:
Nature of Business:

Trading Address:

Registered Office:

N242/Section 49 Report/Statutory Information

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division
16107 of 2009

Glyn Mummery and ] S French of
Vantis Business Recovery Services
43/45 Butts Green Road
Hornchurch

Essex RM11 23X

13 July 2009
Directors

In relation to paragraph 100(2) of Schedule Bl
of the Insolvency Act 1986 during the period for
which the Administration is in force, the Joint
Administrators will act jointly and concurrently so
that all functions may be exercised by any or all
of the Joint Administrators.

26 June 1998
03588991
Genera! construction and civil engineering

Newport House
4 Victoria Court
Hurricane Way

Wickford

Essex

5511 BYY

43/45 Butts Green Road
Hornchurch
Essex, RM11 21X

Formerly:-
Newport House
4 Victoria Court
Hurricane Way
Wickford

Essex

SS11 8YY



Newport Building Services Limited — In Administration APPENDIX 1

High Court of Justice No 16107 of 2009 Page 2 of 3
STATUTORY INFORMATION CONTINUED
Directors: Michael Blizzard
Howard Newport
Jeffrey Taylor
Martin Taylor
Company Secretary: Jeffrey Taylor
Share Capital: Authorised 200 Ordinary £1 shares
Issued & Fully Paid 200 Ordinary £1 shares
Shareholders:
Georgiane Newport i
Howard Newport 99
Christine Taylor 1
Jeffrey Taylor - 99
200
Previous Names: None
Extracts from the financial statements available are summarised below:-
Period Turnover Gross Net Dividend Directors P&L
Ended Profit Profit/ Paid Remuneration AfC
U=U'adtd {Loss) C/fwd
£ £ £ £ £ £
31.12.07 (U) | 5,104,295 | 742,309 130,762 110,971 83,590 245,297

Objective being pursued by the Administrators:

Proposed end of Administration:

Estimated dividend for unsecured creditors:

Estimated values of the prescribed part of the

Company’s net property:

Whether and why the Administrators intend to
apply to Court under Section 176(5) IA 1986:

N242/Section 49 Report/Statutory Information

Achieving a better result for the Company’s
creditors than would be likely if the company
was wound up.

Placing the Company into Creditors Voluntary
Liquidation, by filing notice under Paragraph 83
Schedule B1 1A 1986.

Nil

£19,200

No application is intended.



Newport Building Services Limited — In Administration APPENDIX 1
High Court of Justice No 16107 of 2009 Page 3 0of 3

STATUTORY INFORMATION CONTINUED

The European Regulation on Insolvency It is considered that the EC Regulation on
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC Insolvency Proceedings applies to these
Regulations {1346/2000): proceedings and are main proceedings.

N242/Section 49 Report/Statutory Information




Newport Building Services Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice No 16107 of 2009

APPENDIX 2

Receipts & Payments Account for the period
13 July 2009 to 26 August 2009

Receipts Total

Payments

Balance in Hand

il

Nil

Nil

il

Nil



Newport Building Services Limited - in Administration APPENDIX 3
High Court Of Justice No 16107 of 2009

Joint Administrator's Estimated Statement of Affairs as at 13 July 2009
Notes Net Book Value Est to Realise

£'000 £'000
Assets
Assets Subject to Fixed charge
Goodwill Uncertain Uncertain
Freehold Property 1) Not disclosed Not disclosed
Less Fixed Chargeholder 2) {2,348) (2,348)
(2,348) (2,348)
Assets Subject to Finance
Plant & equipment 3) 23 23
Less Assets Finance % (23) (23)
o 0
Assets Subject to Floating Charge
Plant & equipment 5) 19 19
WIP & Debtors , 6) 759 85
Related party debtors 7 633 0
Prepayments 8) 186 0
1,627 104
Surplus available for Preferential Creditors 104
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees' claims re Wages & Holiday Pay 9) 23
Net Floating Charge Assets Available for Prescribed part a1
Prescribed Part {19)
Estimated Surplus/ (Deficit) available 62
for Non-Preferential Creditors
Deficiency Brought Down (2,348)
Non - Preferential Creditors:-
HM Revenue & Customs 42
Trade Creditors 332
Director's loan account 66
440
Estimated Surplus/{Deficit) as regards Creditors (2,726)
Issued and called up capital {200)
Estimated Total Surplus (Deficit) as regards Members {2,926)

Notes:-

1) The freehold property has been valued by GVA Grimley Ltd and is currently being marketed, In accordance with Rute 2.33(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986
disclosure of such information could seriously prejudice the commerdial interests of the company.

2)The Bank has a Post-Enterprise Act security as the debenture was created on 2B February 2005, The debenture confers fixed and floating charges over the
Company's assets. Under the banks debenture the Company’s fiability is in the sum of E1,586,720.39 however given the combined exposure of NDUKL, NBSL &
CDDL the total liability is £2,347,793.82.

3) Tangibie assets were valued by chattel agents, Edward Symmons. Plant and equipment is inclusive of motor vehides. It s presently estimated that there will
be no equity available to the Company.

4) The values provided do not reflect final settiement figures. All vehides have been collected by the respective finance company.

S) Office fumiture has been sold for £2,750. Motor vehicles will be sold at auction in September 2009,

6) Induded in WIP and debtors ts £300 for work on behalf as NDUKL and we have assumed this is imecoverable. Realisations from book debts and WIP are limited
to £85,000 with the remainder of the ledger being a contra against the purchase ledger.

7) Related party debtors comprise £550,000 due from NDUKL and £83,000 from CDDL However due to their insolvent position no reaslisations are expected.

8) Prepayments are stated as £186,000 in the management accounts. 1t is presently estimated that there will be no recoverabifity, but this amount is under review.
9) All employees were made redundant on 13 July 2005, preferential daims in respect of unpaid wages

and holiday pay to the value of £23,000 are expected to arise.

10) The prescribed part will be applicable in this case and is calculated as £19,200.

11) The Joint Administrators have compiled this Estimated Statement of Affairs, based upon information disclosed/provided to them by the directors and/or
agents instructed,

12) All figures are for [lustrative purposes only, and could be subject to adjustment/change in due course.

13) No account has been taken of the costs and expenses of the Administration.




9804
05y
£601
0es
1€L
6181
[4474
T4
Z8bS
£96¢
[44
| ¥4
6cT
Z20bT1
OT18
81+
86
16T
06¢T
9
0o¢
=74
L0Z
55¢6
£8.°1
ITv6

13€ TTSA ‘SHEIS SP0UUER) ‘Peoy (IHJSWMY ‘3 ssauisng [IIH Jawny €T Jun
d36 8SS ‘X353 ‘puejst AsAuRD ‘peoy buns 0z

ang 990 ‘@bplique) ‘A3 ‘weyusppeH ‘suet PnQg Y6Z

N9 9TIWD ‘X8SS3 ‘ONIdd3 ‘UOLIWOD POOMUIOUL ‘PRoY UDIK

[dZ ZWY ‘X355 'QY04WOY ‘@50]D weysayd v Jun

JMT TS ‘PILYBUS 193115 USAND €6 ‘diysiauned ¥ B d SUL 0/

037 £155 %9553 'NOQIISYE ‘Peoy Asjpry

O.L0 2549 “10.LSTdg ‘Peoy 8pavd /-2

HST 6137 ‘191582197 'Agsspul "yieg aA0lsy AR SSOURIH T ‘ spug|poos UL ‘1004 puz
Xx3ss3 ‘NOQTISYE “Sii!iW Juing * peoy AS|pry

X8 TTSS %3553 "AYO-MIIM “Aem U0SBPOH "LNoD UosBpoH “TT 1un

NdZ PNN ‘NOLJWYHIEON ‘Sliiunelg ‘aaug Andiajy £

Q1€ 6)IS ‘YHojpueH ‘peoy Asjuels

AGT $TSS ‘Xas53 ‘NOQTISYE "3SNOH MBM Ypny) ‘p X0g Od * UoiPas Lonexel [2307]
3dS GNS UOPUIMS “IlIH |IWPUIM '31JUSD (ALY

1A9 £YM ‘NOLONTYUYM ‘611 Xod Od

(ST TNH “TINH 192.05 ASlIdARM “TT X08 Od

a5 1dI ‘HOHNS ‘HOIMSAI ed ssauisng Aemise3 ‘Aep edoing

N 129 ‘Yamuwiolg 159 ‘ABAA BpURIOg

d3€ ZENL “X3SSNS ‘PIRPIN IN ‘PIRYSIEI HUEqIdZEH

YNP P42 ‘ATHUNS "WeLPNW ‘BueT MOfitM 8E

Mdb £5S ‘Xa553 “13314N3g ‘5103153 BuIpeJ L Jouely ‘peoy buonsuuly eg

3y 65S X2553 ‘295 U0 YBIaT ‘aAuq ubiARY 59

SYT SMN ‘NOANOT ‘Peoy 21e6UBIH TS-6€ "SSNOH Uoiun

NE9 TE3d “YNOJIYON ‘UuAT sBuly “Weydilld ‘pecy YdINYD * 3SNOH X194 15

ss24ppyY

b XIAN3ddY

pajw {SpueipiW) buliocid apse)
Bujdwing 3)245uU00) AsAue)
pa)wW abplque) aujjwe)
sduwing 232.0U00) PNBJWED
sBuixi4 Ang

paliw XN SELPA Nealng
aljua) 3581 LOW S|l juing
se9 ysplg

o|d auiy uopuedg

pajlwI J23sa0ia sioped Aqqlg
pa3iwr] 00d

sse| Aedla||ig

pajwin xiewlysusg

|[210H 2sno Adjjeg

|Ipuno) uoppseq

panwn N [eay

pauwin 0D 3l Jue|d peaysy
pARYWET 00Uy

PajiWIT B4IH Iltm uelbuy
pa)in 3sedouyduy

BlIH Juejd @ dPIS W ¥

pajWIT 33242Uc) Uy
s9i|ddns Bu3 g BulpPM PaHiY
suepy JOAdJL

pallwi S030qsy a0y
ugwabeue|y 33SEM YINY

aweN

000
€020
[4100)]
1022
1040
(0dd
1083
4080
4080
aogo
2080
404>
v0gd
604D
1040
O0v0
40v0
30v0
aovo
g0v0
YOvO
1:10)0)
S0vo
SO0V
£OvO
TOVD

AD)

s10)1pal) Auedwo)
pajwy] s921A13S Burpjing ModmaN
SADIAIDS AIDA0IDY SSaUISng SIQUEA




0bE
181
cot
ozLt
SEPT
LPS
6801
PEL
| £4512
SS9
81
TL8
0§
4901
£8¢
[484
S81
bE
£66
ot
9¢e
90s
£eLL
29
L8Z
95
0t
1454
592

6v9
08t
Z5¢
(4174
18585
200¢

avh G55 'X3ss3 'ASPPOH ‘Aep LOp|3 ‘21e3s3 buipel ) ABp UOPIT £32 WUN

SdZ 1TSS 'X@553 ‘PIOPIRIM ‘|[2MUNY ‘peoy j|amuny TT

ST TTIWY ‘X3553 ‘UDINYDUIOH ‘J9a0S YUON 6Z//T ‘9SNOH [eniniy YSIHoS

S1b PYD ‘ATYYNS “WeydHW ‘sue] MOJIIM S

305 6T ‘X557 ‘MOTIVH ‘AMmusaln ‘anud) ssaulsng ABMUDRID ‘E€TT =22NS

NG/ ¥T3 ‘NOGNOQT ‘peoy sewoy]| ‘3)eis3 [21ISnpul peoy Sewoy | ‘b8 £sIuN

AGT LTW “I9153youely ed ployel] ‘peoy Heym plogel] 1

MHO ZEW ‘Ja58Uduely ‘pIofBNSs ‘L9 X0g Od

THO ZEW ‘12153Uduey ‘piofans ‘peoy J4215aUD 'BsNoOH ployeiL

¥[b 6SS ‘X553 ‘pag uo ybia ‘anusiy POOMIRO Zb

avZs $TL ‘ASLINS “193j3Ag ‘SNUBAY SUIaND T

98z 973 ‘UOPUOT ‘NMOLYIATIS ‘Peoy XIMI00M UHON ‘X3|dW0o) SSaUIsng 3oaq1siy
L1MT 01S7 ’SpaaT ‘uounols ‘peoy ied ybieH “ued J9bpaT z Iun

Vb 699 ‘SPUBIPIA 159M ‘AINGPIO ‘Peoy jued 1Bl JO ‘19ans AUl

d3b TNN ‘NOLJWYHLYON ‘peoy ybnologhbull[dm 867 ‘@SnNoH ABIBUAS ‘pIald siaudly
9d8 TTSS ‘X8553 ‘PIOPPIM ‘PeOY PUSINOS £TT

ans v13 ‘NOQNOT ‘ABM S[EJIWPY '3SNOH SueRDdOD £

dHE TTSS %9553 ‘QYOINDIM “Hed Ssauisng PIoPRIM ‘Aep suedllind ' {No) ueqO 6
SY6 STAM ‘SAUSPIOUDH ‘QYO4LYM ‘aue] sydiol “WUnod AImuad b 1un

avs bW ‘241yseousT ‘121SALDUR ‘931G S1R00UY 1ealD ‘asnoH eulbaA

MAS SIW UBY ‘WYHLYHD ‘POOMSPIOT ‘Juadsal) uoisbuly 0§

arg $1SS %9553 ‘NOQ1ISYE 'S50[D Sauel)

1NE 991 '%3ss3 ‘AYOLTI JNeuieH 'peoy Mo 6-L

dnZ 955 ‘X553 ‘HOITTAVY ‘Bue suopAe))

AQZ LTHE 195100 ‘37004 ‘1oowxa1) ‘as0[D Bujeg Z§

D9 838 ‘a1ysay) ‘s|peay) 's1es3 buipery USBID ASJUEIS ‘SNUBAY |BIDWIOD '9G MuN
0Dg €840 ‘Allludiar) led ssauisng Alydise) ‘esnoH Jybneuuod
AS6 OTHY ‘X955NS 1S3 ‘A|mes 'as0jD plieg ‘T JUN ' 3SNCH palply
ZNE $T4D 'JIIQYYD "‘AeM UMOLD

NVE TNH "TINH ‘19ans abioag ‘asnoy abioag

NSZ 8AD ‘BAysyDIMIBA ‘ULIOMIIUSY ‘peoy PleM Jowled T

9dT TSS ‘X553 'BaS-UQ-PUSLINOS ‘peoy Uopuol 0L

LH8 TISS X8553 ‘QYODIDIM S840y UsARS G2

84T THYD ‘@PISASSIDN ‘peayuadlig ‘sAend) SNodS ‘9SNoH Yaag

AA8 TISS 'X9553 ‘QUOLMIIM “UNOD BLIOWIA  ‘BSNOH HOAM3N

ZM9 ZTSL ‘S99 U0 LOPOIS ‘Aquioyl 0T xo9 Od

¥ XIAN3ddV

pajiwi wadi Aabuowuol]
sabew]

PR3] J9pIACId 921AI9S 3)IubY

o1d dnoug) adialas 24K SSH

paun bupeMNSSy panune) awoH
pajw saWoH AqQoH

pajw (Weg 19) BiIK

J1d yens uapmai

pajiwi Sanua]) 24H uapmaH
SOARDID) (]

PaNLWT SIDIALRS ABMBQRID)

9|eS g 3| UoIIRIBUBD

91es g a4 Uolelauan

?jes ) anH uonelauan

paju] sa0BS NED

Pa)WI SSAL H A

pajw] e12Q @ 82I0A JaRuold
salddng 3o 19|14

SRDNAIRS JUaWBbeuryy Xoed Llsed
dnolo) uas3l

NO'3

pajiw Suiduing usajse3

pajwin Jooyiseq

pajiWwn spPnpo.d Aed 139

ajua) Jojeroda] XnnQ

$3JIAIDS 9ISEM 19510Q

pajiwy s2)3seld JUnodsig

payWI 5a21A4aS ddueldwo) ybnewua)
D3I SWIISAS [BIpaWy 313.0U0D
asnoH sauedwo)

$DIIAIDS 5SUISNg LoD

pajyw s4030ed [edLAD3(3 AND
22I0U3 15T

Buyooy 1915340

paywi] adound 0J13D

paywy Bulug puowelq Aruajua)
P S|BLIDIE N X3W3)

20D
100
0012
80HD
LOHD
90HD
SOHD
POHD
£0HD
S020
09D
£090
(4138}
T092
0090
04D
€042
<040
104D
L0350
9030
€030
203D
1030
20a>
100D
00Qd
3000
aodo
2000
4002
V020
60200
8020
£000
9000
S020




[44°]
[84¢
{98
68
oveT .
Se6ET
0492
£ES
8L0T
11
BLC
08SE
LEE
S6¢
8b1e
9y
[44
6%
066
£6
gl
LLE
808b
112
9581
[43 )8
6486
op
00L
£38
6645
99087
08+
001
{859
88t
8004

¥ XIAN3AddV

1Z€ £506 ‘anysdwey ‘plod sijpuey] ‘peoy yinowauinog

d3T £1SS X553 'uopjiseg ‘a3e3s3 “pul S|IlW JuIng ‘peOy ASAleH

S19 SHOY ‘2NUSHHIG ‘DUIOYIMOID B4 SSBUISNG UoiBulllam ‘3SNOH dldely
N6 TING “ONIHLYOM ‘865 X0d Od

S1Y $GD ‘ADATIEWYD ‘93EIsT "pul |[BH AJULLL ‘PeOY PRISNN

d39 Zva U ‘Qu041dvQ ‘1925 Bullep T6Z 'BSNOH UARY

W0 FEND 'aJysdwey ‘uclly ‘aueT UBWMSN 6/9

79/ TS ‘3AUSHI0A 159 ‘AQISUIOM ‘B50[D uojyblaq T ‘3snoH aIMsunig
ICS 655 ‘x8553 ‘2as uo Y6197 ‘S1e3s] |eLISNpUL poomise] ‘pedy [Sunig 8-9
185 ZZdH ‘S4ysweybupdng ‘3|IASpURI M0IS Hed ssauisng Ijbuertl T

d36 ZTSS 'X3553 ‘QYOLMNIIM ‘Peoy dHed plaijuer) “ied "pul stuj3 auj SE/EE
dv9 T9Y ‘2ysyiag ‘ONIQVIY ‘PROY Plaid ‘9SNOH UAMpPEH

ODE TTSS %8557 ‘QUOIMNIIM ‘SUIpIES) J|SSNY ‘SHIOM U0JAG

gA8 T1SS %3553 ‘QUONIDIM ‘AR BURDLINY '8SNOH 3UeLUNH

V3Z 6)W ‘SHONG ‘SUAIN UOYII [BI3UDD ‘PJRARINOY JJWLWNSPIW b6 ‘ISNOH BbuBRYIX]
Ndb £T37 ‘241ySI2]522197 ‘UHOMIITINT “jied {BJUSD “WNOD PURIPIN ST

4UZ LIWD %3553 ‘FTYLNIVYE ‘938353 |Rl4ISnpu] poombulIds ‘aAlQ 2do0) §
349 ZWD ‘%2553 ‘QGUOASWIIHD ‘218153 (BISNPU] YlBd SNQ ‘PROY 3SO.NUOW £
av6 159 ‘MODSYTD 'LSEL X0 Od

HYS ETIWY X253 "WYHNIVY ‘A_M I0UB ‘@SNOH Weyuley

wOF £2dH ‘siong ‘uoisiely Buo ‘aue uoibulppay) ‘B3els3 |elisnpul pPRIHIY
Q4T N1 ‘24yspiopeg ‘plezzng uojybia 13315 APIPPPOH ‘UNCD 8SNOH SUYM T
(3€ £T4M ‘AYNESMIQ ‘ad.oyisusaey ‘lIiH N0

gNZ 241 '30ysdolys ‘auO47131 ‘POOM uolbujuuoq ‘WNeD yied 19=d

IT ZVH 'X9S3|pPlly ‘sJowuels ‘peoy Jled ‘asnoy YouAd

V1T IN ‘NOGNO1 ‘PeoY [00d3A1T T ‘s3jdely ayL

168 1TSS ‘X553 ‘QUO-ANDIM ‘Suapies |[2ssny

768 1TSS ‘X253 "CHOIMIIM ‘Suapies) [jBssny

AHT 93Q 'a.1ysAqaq ‘BUINOGUSY ‘PIRIMIY BUYL 153M peoy Wiied JOOW

TMT £37 "d3LS3DI3 ‘U0ISAS 68/ XC8 Od

YVE $1SS 'Xassq ‘NOQIISYE ‘Peoy Aeld S3IW

MHS6 9T1) ‘ASLINS “A3S1¥IHD “ade|d Lonels ‘asnoH |eqold

avs WEDT 'NOGNQT ‘@nusay Udinydusd 5z

QT £1SS X553 ‘¥3SLId ‘PIOYLD) SIamog ‘Peoy eydly Z "9SNOH 3dI0N

219 7D ‘X253 'plojSwWBYD ‘peoy 350U ‘ISNOH 3504U0K

$30 LINY "X8s53 ‘QUO4WOY ‘aue] Mo 17T

8Qb 0ZWY 'X8553 'SAVYD ‘peOy Uopuo “ied edoinz

payWI poOM|as

payLw] sanbluyza] jue|eas
pajwi |esnio3liydly WInjes
pajywn yn sbes

pajwi suoabpiy

JUDARIUDY

panwrt sonse|d g 12qgny premipay
poLWI sjuauodwod) pawliod-ald
pajwi sbuixiy |00 -€310d

xadid

paAJILLIT S8JIAIBS DAL LB d
SIIEPOSSY UamQ |aueq

pajwr SH 23110

payw DO

PRI SUCINIOS IISEM HJOMIaN
SuwLIofeld SPIMUOHIEN

P3G SHed 1010

pajWT (PIOJSWIBYD) WA
Jaquull uopal

panWI AJees B yliesH 3
pPSlWIN SI2A0]) Sjoyuey

2AlIQ Ji9S wnubely

pajw 3dIH ASqely

PIULUIT N 03IAT

abeineH g 2JIH Jueld USUAT
juawniay 03 B 401

paJIWI SIDIAIRS [99]S UOWT
$31|ddNS YJOMPUNOIS oW
pajiw buppaq [PR)s 397 plewdiy
pajwi] sayebalbby abiejen
PajWI BJ|OUly BOIUOY

J|d sucH

sApauuay

SNLINJ3S 1Y

PaJWI] uosmar

UBLLUIM [

BJIH JUNH 4 uyof

90S2
505D
#0523
€052
$0dD
£0U2
[41): 0]
S0dD
#0dD
204D
T0dD
£002
€000
1000
TOND
COND
SOWS
POWD
£0WD
COWD
TOWD
00WD
¥012
6012
80712
9010
SO
¥010
£010
1072
€040
[Q1)y e}
TOMD
oo
€000
oo
0000




- ACT bTSS “x@s53 ‘uopjised ‘Buipry buoT 805
- Nd8 OWD ‘X9S53 ‘UoNO.) UO Weyuing ‘peoy UoHeIS ‘usais I b
- HdT £1SS ‘X553 'as)d ‘SUIARQ 17
- NQS STSS ‘X@ss3 ‘uopjiseq “YHION [9dey) 937 ‘AeH Jopull) Ty
- Zv9 9155 ‘Xass3 ‘uopjiseq ‘aue Aug £2
- [CZ £SS ‘X553 ‘ybIv|pey ‘suaples uojbulng §
- Xa553 ‘UOp|ISeg ‘UOPUIEY ' BNURAY SDIZUDW §
- XNb SSS ‘Xo553 ‘AaPPOH ‘peoy weybupong /9
- (DS 65S ‘X@s53 ‘B35 L0 YBJ37 ‘POOMISET ‘BUET US3ID bTT
- Md6 TTSS ‘X3553 ‘PIOPPIM ‘DALIQ 3005 78
- DS WD 'X9553 'PIOJSWIBYY) 'SI2.134 WRYPOOM UINOS ‘peoy psempl Buy 61
- 7VS G155 ‘Xass3 ‘UOpiseg ‘UMOpeURd £T
- X1t 9TSS ‘Xass3 ‘uopjiseq ‘s||audess) T
- 81b 6SS ‘¥3553 ‘3S Uo YB3 ‘3ALQ POOM eug 59
- [NZ HTSS ‘Xess3 ‘uopyiseg ‘pu3 119510 81

L01 AT 1110 ‘91epUD0Y ‘AR HooIgpues “ed joolqpues
ob1 ST $OH ‘2NUSHOA UUON ‘NOdTY ‘peoy 2bpuqybno.og ‘Tz xog Od
qTT [10 TIDI 'X9553 ‘ONDIUVE ‘Aep SpPay|y “jied (einsnpu] bupieg Z
£02 Q38 TTISS 'Xa553 ‘QUOANDIM ‘95010 SHOe( ¢
8% aso STOd ‘aliusdweH ‘weyaley ‘13I4HDLLL ‘Buey sAsAR] ' 3SNOH PlRUYIILL
825 DEE £41 DNYSTOIUS ‘GYO41AL ‘L ded PIoyels ‘asnoH piojpey
5729 MMT 9THY ‘X955NS 159M ‘YIeaH spiemAeH ‘vZ9 X08 Od
GET AVT TTEN X3S9IPPIW ‘IDATIAXN “Hed ASPD0IS ‘BNUBAY POOMPUNOY §
€17 SHT TTWY 'X3553 "HOUNHINYOH ‘18345 YHON 6Z/47 ‘9SN0H [emNiy USM0dS
L62 HYT TIIWD 'X0553 ‘AVOIMIATIIE ‘@snoyljog Uapswey ‘peoy y2Inyd * pulesoy
LILET wZZ SNN ‘NOLJWYHLYON ‘1225 X08 Od uauniedaq J26pa sajes
% acd ! 218 L1SS .xmmmm .wao_._ 8| piojuels .____._ 9y} Yo UCPIOH Jcmumw._u m:m:nwum 8
Sy MY9 GTIS .XMmmm .cog_mmm ‘m:>m_>_ ISOM ‘@SNOH JDIAIBS
298 aqy 0ZINg .xmummw .m>m._w .bmo,n_ uopuo’ db_._mu .-..E_Um.t- edolng
$78¢ 29 _Em_._mc._E.__m ;som m_nEm._. T ‘Juiod m_aEm._. _._o:>m._,_. mm_n_mwm hm\,m.b._n::_.__.._ alie|D o\u
Lbb8 0dS PIVM ‘THIHSIHD ‘weyduin|y ‘proy Ja1sayouely 'asnoH 1oadsy
0bb92 avl TYN ‘M1044ON ‘UBnoIogamy ‘aueT [[eH SMoL) ‘@snoH Hems
TH1 757 60D 'x9553 ‘pesisied '91e3s3 ‘pul 2bpliganig ‘BnusAY Y4 2T
pLOV SAE ££dI MOYNS ‘spunwipd 15 Aing ‘Aep AINgspunwipl 1S ‘zZT xog Od
85¢ ING ZEdI H044NS 'SPunup3 15 Ang ‘ABA UIBYLION
£ %3553 ‘QUODIDIM ‘PROY PUSLINOS 8ZE
S 057 ZZ1Y ‘ATHUNS ‘peaytayies ‘peoy uosbuly 667 “fied Juabay  9snOH 0dsleH

¥ XIGN3ddV

bs3 s)leH 7

Alobausy g S

bs3 pasoO H

bs3 alowauuad |

bs3 I1sawapad v

bsg Joise3 g

bsy AeQ ¥y

bs3 fiyed W

bsy 6be) W

piezZIg I

Aspjuiig D SIl

bs3 yoo.g d

bs3 Jabiy I

DsS3 NojAY d

bs3 abplpIV W

palwN Jauwkul uazZ

SI121U3]) AS|35|0M

sao1adas Buaaulbul Buiplem
pajwi bujiquinid 3 Bullea qgam
PalW SWISAS JusWIbeuely 31SeM
AN SjuaIseM

J1d 22ueuld alnjuap

suonn|og sNYjeIA

3id azin

pajywIy (xass3) siouaiu] anbiun
pajw 0D buipeJ] suniiad siAed)
bulp|oyeds Yndol

S|EJUSY BPIIYSA ABWOO ]

pajwin Jesg Buiyr spisswey L
pajiwin dewle]

pajiwi poop R S9jAIS

pajiW sadIAIRS (oM HenlS
SUIISAS puedls

|[Ipunc) ybnoteg Angspunwipl 1s
(usRUIN0S) sa.jus)) 2dIH Apaads
syed 100 @ebloys

ylomuwliod gos

00H3
1093
0023
1043
0043
0033
00qQ3
1003
0023
2083
1083
oog3
ov3
10v3
oova
0022
90MO
POMO
£0MO
om0
TOMO
£€0A0
T0AD
T0ND
00N
9010
500
010
oL
1012
30SD
Qosd
2082
8050
605D
B80SO
£0S0




899'CEE

¥ XIAON3ddV

ANG 955 8553 ‘ybiejAey "BAQ M3IASET §

THE P11 MIOUNS JNIeWLMOIS ‘ASUBneH ‘peoy USPIaYIsm ‘Wied usarr)
91T 7ZdI “IoyNS ‘ssIQ 3jepsajog ‘uowwo) ay] ‘abpoT ajepsslog
Md6 ZTSS X553 'PIOPPIM ‘BALQ NOIS H8

SQT PENL “X2SSNS Ise3 ‘sbunisey ‘aso|) JA)uod

ANG 9SS "X0553 ‘UblajAey ‘BAQ MBINISE] §

JUE HTdI MIOUNS ‘Asjybney ‘peoy usplayism wied usalg

dHZ £1SS %9553 ‘weybullio) ‘suoungiem §

187 $15S %9553 ‘uopjiseq ‘alc9 3yl 00T

ZHS STSS "xess3 ‘uop|iseq ‘suAmpe|s 11

HYE $TSS 'xass3 ‘uop|iseg ‘spuejAeld g1

as6 ZIWD 'xessq ‘Aeolaylig ‘peoy UlSIsam 08T

JHE £TSS 'X@553 ‘BRS)d ‘ARM 3ISIeD /b

509 S1SS X9553 ‘Uop|iseq ‘I1Sam UOpUIET ‘3ALQ puelaquiny 9
SN8 ETIWY ‘Weyuley ‘pecy XoUapald /9

N0 €T “41SaLdUR 100 UIBYUON ‘peoy ¥IIMUINOS /T

MIE L7V 'SUBH ‘AID uaples uAMaM ‘peoy plaipiaddn be

L0 STWD ‘X2553 ‘poomualg ‘BuissSauIuNo JUsdsal) uainyd) £
3db 91SS ‘uopjiseg ‘sbuep ‘pealsuems g7

bujjjezo} sa1ju3 9ST

JOJAR] UIHe
J0jAe] uloD Aslle(
HodmaN pJemoH
piezz||g [Seudliy
bs3 siim o
10jABL UIMER
10jAe] D SIW
RIIEDS [ S
bs3 Yuws 3

bs3 ynws o

bs3 spjouiay o

bs3 JodmaN ¢
bs3 WodmaN v
bsg usey v
bs3 Aer v Q
bs3 35iNH o
bs3 uapqoH D
bs3 SIjIH W
bs3 JUNH X

T0Ld
0oLy
OONY
oog
ooMd
1013
0013
2053
1053
0053
0043
TONZ
OONZ
0033
ooc3
#OH3
£0H3
Z0H3
TOH3



obesany | Y590 1E30L | |e30L

SiInoH

- 05°£16'61 | - 05°£04°01 00'TLL'2 0009C'% 00'841°C 5334 |EJOL
85451 - | 0¥'9¢1 09’16 [ 0L'ET 04'S SINOH [BI0L
£1°60T 05'056°€E 0¢'9E 019t 010 - - S40Ipald
- 06'0 08°0 - 010 - Buipes).

¢6'L1E 05°79+'C 0e'11 04's - 09's - 5)a55Y JO Uones||esy
00'€€6'T | 06'6 0z'0 0c'8 0b'T - uonebnssaul

10°'891 0S'THH'IT | 01'89 0gsb go'L 09'9 045 Bujuueyd pue uopensUIWpY
aey w_._zoz Ed S4NoH ﬁm“wcumwmn_ﬁm:% ”ﬁﬂwwwwﬁ..% 1obeuen | Jeuped YIOM JO :oumﬂmwwm:m_“w

S XIAN3ddV

60/80/9T 031 60/£0/€T porad ayj 1o} sisA|euy 150D sl
600T J0 ZOT9T ON 9213sn[ Jo yno) ybiy
uonEe.ISIUILIPY UT - pajiw s3djAIaS Bulp|ing HodMaN



Newport Building Services Limited — In Administration APPENDIX 6
High Court of Justice No. 16107 of 2009 Page 1of1

Narrative explaining the work undertaken by the Joint Administrators

Administration and Planning

Regular review of the progress of the Administration and completion of assigned tasks.
Preparing and submitting various statutory notices and letters, including advertising
appointment.

Preparation and circulation of the Administrators proposals.

Monitoring the Administration.

Dealing with various checklists, such as for money laundering regulations and case records that
need to be dealt with at the outset of each appointment.

Arranging for the directors to submit a Statement of Affairs, liaising with the Company’s staff
over how to prepare, and reviewing.

Reviews of the status of individual tasks.

Collating time cost information on the work undertaken by each member of the Joint
Administrators team and complying with SIP9,

Preparing, updating and reviewing various reports including R&P, EFO and key issues.
Arranging statutory bonds for the Joint Administrators.

Realisation of assets

Dealing with general expressions of interest received by telephone or email.

Arranging continuing cover for the Company under various insurance policies and arranging for
continuity of the services of agents and suppliers.

Instructing agents.

Liaising with finance companies to uplift vehicles.

Creditors

Recording claims received.

Dealing with general creditor enquiries.

Preparation and issuing of circulars to creditors, notifying them of the Administration and inviting
claims. - '

Meetings with employees

Dealing with employees’ questions and submission of employees claims to the Redundancy
Payments Office.

Tax & VAT

Notifying the taxation authorities of the Joint Administrators” appointment.



Rule 4.73 Form 4.25
PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

in the matter of Newport Building Services Limited
In Administration
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration Order - 13 July 2009

1. | Name of Creditor

2. | Address of Creditor

3. | Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

4. | Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

5. | If the tota! amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show:-

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) ameunt of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

6. | If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

7. | If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

8. | Give details of whether the whole or any part Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975) Amount{s} claimed as preferential £

9. | Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10. | Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

11. | Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD.. )

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Liquidator

Form 4.25

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

NOTE: A company goes into liguidation if it passes a resolution for voluntary winding up or an
order for its winding up is made by the court at a time when it has not aiready gone into

liquidation by passing such a resolution.



Rule 8.1

Please insert name of
person (who must be 18 or
over) or the Chairman of
the Meeting . If you wish
to provide for alternative
proxy holders in the
circumstances that your
first choice is unable to
attend please state the
name(s) of the alternatives
as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy holder
is only to vote as directed
i.e. he has no discretion

*Please delete as
appropriate

This form must be
signed

Cnly to be completed if the
areditor has not signed in
person

Insolvency Act 1986
Proxy (Administration)
Newport Building Services Limited — In Administration

Name of Creditor

Form 8.2

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

I appoint the above person to be my/the creditor’s proxy holder at the meeting of
creditors to be held on 10 September 2009, or at any adjournment of that meeting.
The proxy holder is to propose or vote as instructed below (and in respect of any
resolution for which no specific instruction is given, may vote or abstain at his/her
discretion).

Voting Instructions for resolutions

Agree | Disagree

1. That the Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the
purpose of administration dated 26 August 2009 be
approved,

2. That the Joint Administrators be discharged from liability
in accordance with Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 with effect from 14 days after they
have ceased to act as Joint Administrators of the Company.

3. That the Joint Administrators’ fees be fixed by reference
to the time properly given by the Joint Administrators and
their staff in attending to matter arising in the Administration
and that the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw such
remuneration on account of their costs from time to time.

4, That the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw
Category Two disbursements as detailed in the proposals
and that the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw such
disbursements on account of costs from time to time.

5. For the appointment of a committee of between 3 and 5
creditors to assist me in my administration of this particular
case, in accordance Section Rule 2.50 of the Insolvency Act
1986.

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for
signature

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




